RFC 9717
A Routing Architecture for Satellite Networks
Abstract
Satellite networks present some interesting challenges for packet networking. The entire
topology is continually in motion, with links far less reliable than what is common in terrestrial
networks. Some changes to link connectivity can be anticipated due to orbital dynamics.
This document proposes a scalable routing architecture for satellite networks based on existing
routing protocols and mechanisms that is enhanced with scheduled link connectivity change

.
,
, , 11 February 2021,
.
, , , , , and ,
,
, , December 2015,
.
, ,
, , November 2018,
.
protocol for providing the connectionless-mode network service (ISO 8473)"
ISO/IEC 10589:2002 <https://www.iso.org/standard/
30932.html>
Rosen, E. Viswanathan, A. R. Callon "Multiprotocol Label Switching
Architecture" RFC 3031 DOI 10.17487/RFC3031 <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc3031>
Li, T. R. Atkinson "IS-IS Cryptographic Authentication" RFC 5304 DOI
10.17487/RFC5304 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc5304>
Bhatia, M. Manral, V. Li, T. Atkinson, R. White, R. M. Fanto "IS-IS Generic
Cryptographic Authentication" RFC 5310 DOI 10.17487/RFC5310
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc5310>
Filsfils, C., Ed. Previdi, S., Ed. Ginsberg, L. Decraene, B. Litkowski, S. R.
Shakir "Segment Routing Architecture" RFC 8402 DOI 10.17487/RFC8402
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8402>
Bashandy, A., Ed. Filsfils, C., Ed. Previdi, S. Decraene, B. Litkowski, S. R.
Shakir "Segment Routing with the MPLS Data Plane" RFC 8660 DOI 10.17487/
RFC8660 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8660>

.
, , and ,
, ,
, October 2023, .
, , , , and ,
, ,
, 20 October 2024,
.
, , , and ,
,
, , 2021,
.
ITU "Radio Regulations - Articles" <https://search.itu.int/history/
HistoryDigitalCollectionDocLibrary/1.43.48.en.101.pdf>
Callon, R. "Use of OSI IS-IS for routing in TCP/IP and dual environments" RFC
1195 DOI 10.17487/RFC1195 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc1195>
Droms, R. "Dynamic Host Configuration Protocol" RFC 2131 DOI 10.17487/
RFC2131 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc2131>
Moy, J. "OSPF Version 2" STD 54 RFC 2328 DOI 10.17487/RFC2328
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc2328>
Rekhter, Y., Ed. Li, T., Ed. S. Hares, Ed. "A Border Gateway Protocol 4
(BGP-4)" RFC 4271 DOI 10.17487/RFC4271 <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc4271>
Farrel, A. Vasseur, J.-P. J. Ash "A Path Computation Element (PCE)-Based
Architecture" RFC 4655 DOI 10.17487/RFC4655 <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc4655>
Coltun, R. Ferguson, D. Moy, J. A. Lindem "OSPF for IPv6" RFC 5340 DOI
10.17487/RFC5340 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc5340>
Talaulikar, K., Ed. "Distribution of Link-State and Traffic Engineering
Information Using BGP" RFC 9552 DOI 10.17487/RFC9552
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc9552>
Bashandy, A. Litkowski, S. Filsfils, C. Francois, P. Decraene, B. D. Voyer
"Topology Independent Fast Reroute using Segment Routing" Work in Progress
Internet-Draft, draft-ietf-rtgwg-segment-routing-ti-lfa-19